Seven (7) AN/MPQ–65 Radar Sets. 
Seven (7) AN/MSQ–132 Engagement Control 

Stations. 
Thirteen (13) Antenna Mast Groups. 
Twenty-eight (28) M903 Launching Sta-

tions. 
Fifty-six (56) Patriot MIM–104E Guidance 

Enhanced Missile Tactical Ballistic Missile 
(GEM–T) Missiles. 

One hundred sixty-eight (168) Patriot Ad-
vanced Capability–3 (PAC–3) Missile Seg-
ment Enhancement (MSE) Missiles. 

Seven (7) Electrical Power Plants (EPP) 
III. 

Non-MDE includes: Also included with this 
request are communications equipment, 
tools and test equipment, support equip-

[...]

of: seven (7) AN/MPQ–65 radar sets, seven (7) 
AN/MSQ–132 engagement control stations, 

thirteen (13) antenna mast groups, twenty- 
eight (28) M903 launching stations, fifty-six 
(56) Patriot MIM–104E Guidance Enhanced 
Missile–TBM (GEM–T) missiles, one hundred 
and sixty-eight (168) Patriot Advanced Capa-
bility–3 (PAC–3) Missile Segment Enhance-
ment (MSE) missiles, and seven (7) Electrical 
Power Plants (EPP) III. Also included with 
this request are communications equipment, 
tools and test equipment, support equip-
ment, prime movers, generators, publica-

[...]

(ii) Total Estimated Value: 
Major Defense Equipment* $49 million. 
Other $1 million. 
Total $50 million. 
(iii) Description and Quantity or Quan-

tities of Articles or Services under Consider-
ation for Purchase: 

Major Defense Equipment (MDE): 
Six thousand thirty (6,030) rounds of M865 

120mm Target Practice Cone Stabilized Dis-
carding Sabot-Tracer (TPCSDS–T) Tank 
Projectiles. 

Eight thousand six hundred ten (8,610) 
rounds of Ml002 120mm Target Practice Mul-
tipurpose Tracer (TPMP–T) Tank Projec-
tiles. 

Non-MDE includes: Also included are U.S. 
Government technical assistance, technical 
data, and other related elements of logistical 
and program support.

[...]

(viii) Date Report Delivered to Congress: 
July 10, 2017. 

*As defined in Section 47(6) of the Arms 
Export Control Act. 

POLICY JUSTIFICATION 

Australia—120mm Tank Ammunition and 
Related Support Services 

The Government of Australia has re-
quested the possible sale of six thousand 

thirty (6,030) rounds of M865 120mm Target 
Practice Cone Stabilized Discarding Sabot- 
Tracer (TPCSDS–T) Tank Projectiles and 
eight thousand six hundred ten (8,610) rounds 
of M1002 120mm Target Practice Multipur-
pose Tracer (TPMP–T) Tank Projectiles. 
Also included are U.S. Government technical 
services, technical data, and other related 
elements of logistical and program support. 
The total estimated program cost is $50 mil-

[...]

(ii) Total Estimated Value: 
Major Defense Equipment* $887 million. 
Other $148 million. 
Total $1.035 billion. 
(iii) Description and Quantity or Quan-

tities of Articles or Services under Consider-
ation for Purchase: 

Major Defense Equipment (MDE): Two 
thousand seven hundred forty-seven (2,747) 
Joint Light Tactical Vehicles (JLTV). 

Non-MDE: Also included with this request 
are baseline integration kits, basic issue 
item kits, B–kit armor, engine arctic kits, 
fording kits, run-flat kits, spare tire kits, si-
lent watch kits, power expansion kits cargo

[...]

July 10, 2017. 

*As defined in Section 47(6) of the Arms 
Export Control Act. 

POLICY JUSTIFICATION 
United Kingdom—Joint Light Tactical 

Vehicles (JLTV) and Accessories 
The Government of the United Kingdom 
(UK) has requested a possible sale of up to 

two thousand seven hundred forty-seven 
(2,747) Joint Light Tactical Vehicles (JLTV). 
This possible sale also includes baseline inte-
gration kits, basic issue item kits, B-kit 
armor, engine arctic kits, fording kits, run- 
flat kits, spare tire kits, silent watch kits, 
power expansion kits cargo cover kits, main-